504451864 07/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4498565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG-TAE KWON	07/29/2014
JUN-KYU LEE	07/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEPES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	105, GEUMIL-RO 965BEON-GIL, SAMSEONG-MYEON	
City:	EUMSEONG-GUN, CHUNGCHEONGBUK-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	369-832	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14369807

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-419-6425

Email: MAIL@RENAISSANCEIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: RENAISSANCE IP LAW GROUP LLP (PIP)

Address Line 1: 9600 SW OAK ST. SUITE 560
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOSOON LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Hosoon Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=1111-005_Assignment#page1.tif source=1111-005_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504451864 REEL: 042977 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Name: Yong-Tae KWON

Address: 202-305, Samjung Apt., Dangsu-dong, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si,

Gyeonggi-do 441-751 REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Name: Jun-Kyu LEE

Address: 102, 779-2, Yangcheong-ri, Ochang-eup, Cheongwon-gun,

Chungcheongbuk-do 363-883 REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Assignee:

Name: **NEPES CO., LTD.**

Address: 105, Geumil-ro 965beon-gil, Samseong-myeon

Eumseong-gun, Chungcheongbuk-do 369-832

REPUBLIC OF KOREA

Title: STACKED SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE AND

MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

US Application Serial No. 14/369,807 US Filing Date: June 30, 2014

International Application No. PCT/KR2012/011769
International Filing Date: December 28, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue

PATENT REEL: 042977 FRAME: 0993 applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

EXECUTED at ______, this ______ day of ________, 2014.

\[
\text{Cng-7a & Kaon} \\
\text{Yong-Tae KWON} \\
\text{Assignor}
\]

EXECUTED at ______, this _2 ? _ day of ______, 2014.

Jun-Kyu LEE
Assignor